

Court No. - 35

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 29566 of 2006

Petitioner :- Lallan Prasad

Respondent :- M.D. U.P.S.R.T.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ajal Krishna, J.N. Singh

Hon'ble Prakash Padia, J.

1. It is informed by learned counsel for the petitioner that as on date Sri Ajal Krishna, learned counsel for the respondent is not appearing on behalf of the respondent-authority.
2. In this view of the matter, counsel for the petitioner is permitted to inform Sri S.K. Mishra, learned counsel, who is usually appearing on behalf of U.P. S.R.T. C., Kanpur.
3. List this matter in the second week of July, 2024.

Order Date :- 13.5.2024

S.K.