

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 29566 of 2006

Petitioner :- Lallan Prasad

Respondent :- M.D. U.P.S.R.T.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ajal Krishna,J.N. Singh

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

Sri Pramod Kumar Singh, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri S.K. Mishra, learned counsel who is on the panel of respondents but his name is not shown in the cause list. and

Accordingly, case is adjourned and is directed to be listed on 01.08.2024 showing the name of Sri S.K. Mishra as counsel for the respondents.

In the meanwhile response to the amendment application and impleadment application may be filed.

Order Date :- 8.7.2024

IrfanUddin