

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 29566 of 2006

Petitioner :- Lallan Prasad

Respondent :- M.D. U.P.S.R.T.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ajal Krishna,J.N. Singh

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

Sri Ayush Mishra, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri S.K.Mishra, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is allowed two weeks time to file counter affidavit to the amendment application as well as impleadment application.

List this case on 30th August, 2024.

Reply to the counter of amendment as well as impleadment, if any, may be filed with the aforesaid period.

Order Date :- 1.8.2024

Sanjeev