

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 29566 of 2006

Petitioner :- Lallan Prasad

Respondent :- M.D. U.P.S.R.T.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ajal Krishna,J.N. Singh

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

(Civil Misc. Impleadment Application No. 24818 of 2013)

(Civil Misc. Amendment Application No. 24824 of 2013)

Both amendment as well as impleadment applications are allowed.

Let necessary amendment and impleadment be carried out within two weeks.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed to the amended petition within a further period of two weeks. Reply, if any, may be filed within a weeks thereafter.

The amended petition shall be served upon the learned counsel for the respondents immediately after amendment is carried out and an amended petition be also filed with the Registry.

List on 17.10.2024 amongst top ten cases.

Order Date :- 30.8.2024

IrfanUddin