

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 29566 of 2006

Petitioner :- Lallan Prasad

Respondent :- M.D., U.P.S.R.T.C. and others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ajay Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ajal Krishna, J.N. Singh

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

1. The case is **released**.
2. Lay before another Bench, after obtaining necessary orders of nomination from His Lordship the Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 17.10.2024

I. Batabyal

(J.J. Munir, J.)