



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 29566 of 2006**

Lallan Prasad

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

M.D. U.P.S.R.T.C. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |                                                       |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : Ajay Sharma                                         |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : Ajal Krishna, C.S.C., J.N. Singh, Sunil Kumar Misra |

---

**Court No. - 52**

**HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.**

On the request of Mr. Vidya Sagar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 07.01.2026.

Mr. Ayush Mishra, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Sunil Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for respondent nos.2 & 3 is present.

**(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)**

**December 1, 2025**

Rahul.